

### यूको बैंक सम्मान आपके विश्वास का



## **UCO BANK**





#### TENDER NOTICE

BID DOCUMENT FOR DIPOSAL OF ONE OLD BANK CASH VAN AT TILKAMANJHI BRANCH UNDER UCO BANK, ZONAL OFFICE, BHAGALPUR (BIHAR)

DATE OF NOTIFICATION:	26.09.2022	
LAST DATE OF BID SUBMISSION:	18.10.2022 UP TO 05.00 PM	
DATE OF OPENING PRICE BID:	18.10.2022 AT 05.30 PM	

It is proposed to dispose off the following Mahindra Bolero Cash Van at UCO Bank, Tilakmanjhi Branch under Zonal Office, Bhagalpur.

2004	SI. No. Make & Model	Registration No.	Year of Purchase
1 MANIPORA KAIRIA	1 Mahindra Bolero	BR-10-C-7605	2004

Sealed offer/price bids are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicle on the terms & conditions mentioned below:

- Interested person / entities to buy the aforesaid cash van are required to submit their offer/price bid as per enclosed Proforma i.e. Annexure -I, to the Zonal Head, UCO Bank, Zonal Office, S. K. Tarafdar Road (Near Koylaghat), Adampur, Bhagalpur – 812001on or before 18.10.2022 by 05.00 pm.
- 2) The price bid received in time will be opened on 18.10.2022 at 05.30 pm. on above address in the presence of offerer / their representatives. No brokers or intermediaries will be entertained.
- 3) The vehicle is available for inspection from 10.00 am. to 05.00 pm at UCO Bank, Tilkamanjhi Branch (1743) Contact numbers and details are as under:

SI. No.	THE STREET STREET, STREET, STREET,	Location of present vehicle	Contact Numbers
	BR-10-C-7605	UCO Bank, Tilkamanjhi Branch (1743), Jail Road, Bhagalpur	9102461341/7543060585

4) The interested bidders will submit their bid application along with copy of self certified KYC documents (i.e. identity proof and latest address proof) and Earnest Money Deposit by way of Demand Draft in favor of "UCO Bank Zonal Office Bhagalpur" and bidder should mention his/ her name on backside of the DD.

EMD (Earnest Money Deposit)

Rs. 1,000.00 (Rs. one thousand only)of Demand
Draft in favor of "UCO Bank Zonal Office
Bhagalpur"

 Bidder should mention subject on sealed envelope i.e. "Offer for purchase of OLD Bank cash van at Tilakmanjhi Branch (1743) under UCO Bank Zonal Office, Bhagalpur"

हमारा बैंक - हमारा गर्व / My Bank - My Pride

यूको बैक, अंचल कार्यालय, एस.के.तरफदार रोड (कोयलाघाट के निकट), आदमपुर,भागलपुर - 812001 UCO Bank, Zonal Office, S. K. Tarafdar Road (Near Koilaghat), Adampur, Bhagalpur - 812001 ई-मेल / E Mail : zobhagalpur.sec@ucobank.co.in; Ph: 0641-2302086





# सम्मान आपके विश्वास का



### **UCO BANK**





#### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Sale is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS & AS IS WHAT IS" basis and the Bank is not responsible for documents, condition or any other fact affecting the property.
- 2. The bidders of their representative (not more than one) may be present, if they so desire, at the time of opening of offer / price bid.
- 3. The Earnest Money of the successful bidder will be realized only after the deposit of the bid amount. Earnest Deposit Money will not be adjusted as bid amount and will be forfeited, if he fails to honour the bid.
- 4. Earnest Deposit Money of Rs. 1000/- in form of Demand Draft in favor of "UCO Bank Zonal Office, Bhagalpur"
- 5. The successful bidder cannot withdraw bid, failing to which Earnest Money will be forfeited.
- 6. Quotations received without Demand Draft towards Earnest Money will not be considered and shall be rejected.
- 7. The delivery of the said vehicle will be given only after the verification of KYC documents by
- 8. The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder immediately at his own expenses within 05 day working hour of Bank.
- 9. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. The Bank will not be responsible for any lapses on his part in this regard.
- 10. If, the successful bidder wants to scrap the vehicle, then he should have to submit the cut part the chassis number to the Office immediately.
- 11. Proforma for offering rate for disposal of old vehicle is available at "Annexure -l".
- 12. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by means of Demand Draft drawn in favor of 'UCO Bank Zonal Office, Bhagalpur" within three working days of the acceptance of bid.
- 13. In case of failure to deposit final bidding amount, your bid and candidature for the purpose stand cancelled and the respective vehicle may goes to second highest bidder.
- 14. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any / all of the offer / price bid without assigning any reason.

DGM & Zonal Head UCO Bank Zonal Office Bhagalpur



यूको बैक, अंचल कार्यालय, एस.के.तरफदार रोड (कोयलाघाट के निकट), आदमपुर,भागलपुर - 812001 UCO Bank, Zonal Office, S. K. Tarafdar Road (Near Koilaghat), Adampur, Bhagalpur – 812001 ई-मेल / E Mail : zobhagalpur.sec@ucobank.co.in; Ph: 0641-2302086



### यूको बैंक सम्मान आपके विश्वास का



# UCO BANK





अचल कार्यालय भागलपुर

#### ANNEXURE-I

APPLICATION PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES DISPOSAL OF OLD CASH VAN MAKE & MODEL -MAHINDRA BOLERO.

To, DGM & Zonal Head UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Bhagalpur S. K. Tarafdar Road, Adampur, Bhagalpur – 812001

Oraft Full Name Address wi	of Demand of Bidder ith Mobile address should alv	No:	and supported with	(In Words) Date:
Oraft Full Name Address wi	of Bidder ith Mobile address should alv	No:	and supported with	Date:
Oraft Full Name Address wi	of Bidder ith Mobile address should alv	No:	and supported with	
Address wi	ith Mobile address should alv	III a complete	and supported with	
	address should alv	III a complete	and supported with	
	address should alv	III a complete	and supported with	
Name & c	should alv	ould be complete	and supported with	
Name & c	should alv	ould be complete	and supported with	
			for receiving common	the self certified identity and address pro- nications at the given address)
/ we subr Office, Bho	nit my / ou agalpur.	ur highest offer / p		hicle offered for sale by the UCO Bank Zor
	ake & odel	Registration No.	Amount Offered	
	ahindra	BR-10-C-7605		
**	olero		Rs	
			W. Carrier Constitution	The state of the s
				)
of the offe	agree to a er shall be	binding on me / t	ener and spini. The de	this offer, particularly regarding Application ecision of the Bank, on any dispute arising ditions in whole or in part as laid down in part of between me / us and the Bank, if I /
tender do am / are	declared	a successful bidd	er.	
I / we her	reby under	take that the veh	icle will be used for bo	onafide /lawful purpose only.
		1		
	**************************************			
Signature	with seal			
			4	
				E-1
Name:		F	lace:	
		 हमार	ा हैंक - द्रमारा गर्व / My Bo	ank - My Pride
	य	को बैक, अंचल कार्यालय,	एस.के.तरफदार रोड (कोयलाघाट	an interest and the second
	1100 800	k Zonal Office S K	Tarafdar Road (Near Ko	oilaghat), Adampur, Bhagalpur – 812001